Tom P10-1595 (Rev. 07-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	0.5 - 2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 103	523052 cuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wegner Design and Development, LLC	Name: Blade-Tech Industries, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 30, 2008	No Street Address: 2506-104th Street Court South
✓ Assignment	e City: Lakewood
Joint Research Agreement	State: Washington
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:98499
Executive Order 9424. Confirmatory License Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number	6,145,169 rs attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents 🤶 🗦
Name:Robert D. Varitz, P.C	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4915 S.E. 33rd Place	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Portland	8. Payment Information
State: Oregon Zip:97202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1003 Expiration Date 08/10
Phone Number: 503-720-1983	
Fax Number: 503-233-7730	b. Deposit Acopyrt Number 80000063 6145169
Email Address: robert@varitz.com	Authorize delsagne48.84 (
9. Signature: Signature	September 2, 2008 Date
Robert D. Varitz Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021478 FRAME: 0739

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wegner Design and Development, L.L.C., (ASSIGNOR) is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,145,169, granted November 14, 2000, for LOCKING, REMOVABLE BELT CLIP.

WHEREAS, Blade-Tech Industries, Inc. (ASSIGNEE) is a corporation of the state of Washington, having a place of business at 2506-104th Street Court South; Lakewood, Washington, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers, to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to U.S. Patent No. 6,145,169 in the United States and its territorial possessions, and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to it respecting the invention, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue application, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for U.S. Patent No. 6,145,169 in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 304 day of

Wegner Design and Development, L.L.C.

President

Assignment of U.S. Patent No. 6,145,169

REEL: 021478 FRAME: 0740

PATENT

RECORDED: 09/02/2008